

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2025-0085 TO: Mayor and City Council Members FROM: Todd Gary, Chief of Fire and Emergency Services March 3, 2025 DATE: SUBJECT: Swearing-In Ceremony - Assistant Chief / Fire Marshal **REQUEST:** Swearing-In Ceremony for one (1) Assistant Chief / Fire Marshal promoting from the position of Captain / Assistant Fire Marshal. **BACKGROUND:** The following Command Staff member was promoted with the City effective February 10, 2025: Ann Echols, Assistant Chief / Fire Marshal **APPROVALS: SIGNATURE** DATE **Department Review Department Director** Mayor

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney ☐ Yes ☒ N/A

City Clerk